


Attachments e Ir 2pendent ( € o atin ng scope of work
Certific of
Consult Pre

www.ousd.kTZ.ca.us









March 30, 2015

Lakysha Cummings

DSA Document Specialist
Oakland Unified School District
955 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601

RE: Division of State Architect Legacy Project Closeout

Dear Ms.Cummings,
Attached herein is the request for additional funds for add services under our original ag tent:
SCOPE OF SERVICES

e  Ownerrequeste ' ~ " itiona
iervi juired by a Fire Protection Engineer required to close out several Legacy Projects.

Amended PROFESSIONAL service agreement to inclur  idditiona wpeim
Proposal for amended services -

TOTAL CONTRACT AMENDMENT REQUEST AMOUNT ~ $89,000

Sincerely,

Ken | rlo
DSA Project Inspector
KDI Consultants, Inc.

Cc: Ken Kerch, SGI Senior Project Manager
















































IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date indicated

below.
I

SCHOOL STRICT

OAKLAND UN

David Kakashiba, President, Board of Education

ﬁf // Date: 14

Antwan Wllson i tendent and
Secretary, ucation

Timothy White, D
and Management

uty Chief, Facilities Planning

KD%Consultants \I

TS 0

"’U

.

APPROVED-AS 1;0 FORM ~
/’////j’// A ,
7 Date: /

Catherine Boskoff, Facilities Counsel

File ID Number: "7 -, &¢

introduction Date: — e lae
Enactment Number:
Enactment Date: (2

By: ¥y

Page 8















BIT* '
DESCRIPTIC OF SERVI( » IPERI R f SULTANT

Consultant’s entire Proposal is r —* made part of this Agreement.

{(PLEASE SEE THE A° \CHED PROPO! .| C CC st

Page 13



EXHIBITA

KD! Consuitants, inc. 5111 Telegraph Ave. #144 Qakiand, CA 94609 Phone: 510-333-6521

DSA gai T I 1Y ot for

Oakli 4 Unifie Scl » Di t Variot tes

August 25, 2014

1 DSA Class 1 Project Inspector 5114,300
2 Licensed Architect of Recol 517,500
3 Licensed Structural Engineer  Record 517,500
Estimated Not to Exceed Project Fee $149,300

GENERALASSL  PTH

-Total Project Construction estimated cost -unknown
-Construction Schedule: none
-Proposal excludes special inspection required by Title 24 CBC Chapter 17

Basis of Ct  ges/ ms and Conditions

s Estimated project fee is a not to exceed cost billed and submitted under the stai  rd hourly rates
listed below.

* KD1 invoices will be submitted on a monthly basis.

¢ Project Inspection includes all services required ur i Title 24 related to DSA closeout and project
documentation.

» Project Proposal is an estimate and based on general assumptions. Any additions in scope or cost
outside of those assumptions will be billed separately on a Time & Material Basis at a basic Inspector
hourly rate of $30.00. Architect of Record hourly rate of $175.00 and a Structural Engineer Hourly Rate
of $175.00

* Premium Time:

-Overtime and Saturdays: add 50% to basic rate.

-Sundays/Holidays; over 12 hours; over 8 hours on Saturday; add 100% to basic rate
-Night Shifts: add 15% to basic rate {between hours of 6pm-6am)

-Weekends and Holidays are a 4 hour minimum.

* Minimum Time: 2 hours/day for inspection, over 4 hours: minimum 8 hours time billing.

= All testing and inspection records will be recorded in an official closeout out binder issued upon
completion.

mailing address 5111 Telegraph Ave. Suite 144 Qakiand, CA 94609 | {949) 385-KDIQA | www.kdiga.com




















